Net Flnanclal Assets(Llabilitiesl 216,977 4 564,586 5,484 ,995 10,266,558

Comparative figures for the previous year are as follows:

Average
Variable Less than 1

Interest 1 to 5 Years 5+ Years Non Interest Total
31 December 2017 Rate

Interest Rate Year

% $ $ $ $ $ $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.10 313,182 313,182
Investments - Term Deposits 2.60 4,744,070 4,744,070

Receivables 1,890,036 1,890,036
Listed Shares 4,504,607 4,504,607
Accrued Income 278,475 278,475
Total Financial Assets 313182 4 744 070 - - 6 673118 11730370
Eloanclal Ll!!t!illll!!s
Borrowings
Pavables 364 793 364 793
Total Financial Llabllltles 364 793 364,793
Net Financial Assets( Llabllltles l 313,182 4,744 ,070 6,308 ,325 11,365 577

128 University of New England

Financial risk management (continued)

Summarised sensitivity analysis

Agricultural Business Research Institute
ABN 69 781 301 088

2018 Financial Statements

Notes to the financial statements

(continued)
31 December2018

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Entity's financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate and other price risk.

Interest rate risk Other price risk
31 December 2018

Carrying amount
-1% +1% -1% +1%

Result Eouitv Result Eauitv Result Eauitv Result Eauitv
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 216,977 (2,170) (2,170) 2,170 2,170 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Investments-Term Deposits 4,564 ,586 {45,646) {45,646) 45 ,646 45,646 N/A NIA N/A N/A
Receivables 1,725,802
Listed Shares 4,142,456 (41,425) (41,425) 41,425 41,425
Accrued Income 100 653
Total Financial Assets 10 750,474 (47 816) (47 816) 47 816 47 816 (41 425) (41 425 41 425 41 425
Financial Liabilities
Creditors 644 970 (6,450 (6450' 6,450 6450 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Total Financial Liabilities 644 970 (6,450 16450 6,450 6 450
Total increase/ {decrease) 10,105,504 {41,366) (41 366) 41,366 41 366 (41,425) (41 425) 41 425 41,425

Comparative figures for the previous year are as follows:

31 December 2017 Interest rate risk Other price risk

Carrying amount
-1% +1% -1% +1%

Result Eouitv Result Eauitv Result Eauitv Result Equity
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 313,182 {3,132) (3,132) 3,132 3,132 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Investments-Term Deposits 4,744,070 {47,441) (47,441) 47,441 47,441 N/A N/A N/A NIA
Receivables 1,890,036
Listed Shares 4,504,607 (45,046) (45,046) 45,046 45,046
Accrued Income 278,475
Total Financial Assets 11 730,370 (50 573 {50 573 50 573 50,573 145 046\ 145,046 45046 45046
Financial Liabilities
Creditors 536 987 (5 370) {5,370) 5 370 5,370 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Total Financial Liabilities 536 987 (5 370 (5,370' 5 370 5,370
Total increase/ (decrease) 11 193 383 (45,203 {45 203 45 ,203 45,203 145,0461 145,046 45 ,046 45046

Annual Report 2018 129

Agricultural Business Research Institute
ABN 59 781 301 088

2018 Financial Statements

Notes to the financial statements
(continued)

31 December 2018

Note 29 Fair value measurements

The fair value of financial assets and financial liabillties are estimated for recognition and measurement or for disclosure purposes.

The fair value of financial instruments traded in active markets (such as available for sale securities) is based on quoted market prices at the balance
date. The quoted market price used for financial assets held by the Entity is the current bid price.

The fair value of financial instruments that are not traded in an active market (for example, over-the-counter derivatives) is determined using